only) as on March 31, 2025, comprising of 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) Ordinary (Equity) Shares 

of Rs. 10/- each. 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 300.65 Lakhs 

(Rupees Three Hundred Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand only) as on March 31, 2025, comprising 

of 30,06,500 (Thirty Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred) Ordinary (Equity) Shares of Rs. 10/- 

each fully paid-up. 

Further, there has been no change in the capital structure for the period under review. 

AMOUNT, IF ANY, WHICH THE BOARD PROPOSES TO CARRY TO ANY RESERVES. 

During the year under review, your Company has transferred an amount of Rs.